

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2001  
(CC 3898/2001)  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2001 in WP 12735/94  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

LICENSEE, THEATRE KRISHNA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF MADURAI Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for an appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and  
Office Report )

Date : 10/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.  
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) No.5030 of 2001.

The status quo as of today shall be maintained pending  
further orders.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master